ot SB 1206 LAW IS HERE

. .
o

CC.)OISLJS Is Your California Business Ready For
%eeest’ The Transition To Low-GWP Refrigerants?

What is the SB 1206 Law?

SB 1206 bans the sale of bulk HFCs with a
global warming potential (GWP) over 2200
in California.

As of January 1, 2025, virgin high-GWP
refrigerants like R404 and R507 are

unavailable in California.

Rest assured—CoolSys is here to help you
maintain compliance and keep your
operations running smoothly. We offer a
convenient SB 1206 action plan ready for
deployment today.

1: INSPECT

CoolSys will complete a leak inspection to promptly identify and resolve any leaks.

CoolSys’ Technicians follow the EPA and CARB strict leak detection, repair and reporting
protocol to help you stay in compliance, maximize your system'’s performance while
reducing GHG emissions.

CoolSys can install automatic leak detection systems, as needed.

CoolSys will provide the documentation to upload to the Refrigerant Management
Program (RMP) portal.

o ~ol 2 TRANSITION
x
IX o' X CoolSys will work with you to design a tailored path to converting to low-GWP

refrigerants, which can include gas exchange, the use of banked or recycled
refrigerants, or conversion to natural refrigerants such as CO2.

3: MANAGE
Regardless of the path chosen, CoolSys technicians will support each conversion step,

ensuring optimum refrigerant management, maximum system performance, reduced
costs, and lowered emissions.

CoolSys.com



Using R404 or R507 or any of the

refrigerants below?

Implement a strong leak detection
and covert to low or ultra-low GWP

refrigerant today!

ScanTo
Learn More

REFRIGERATION

GWP
2,788
2,416
4,458
3,922
2,346
3,143
3,085
2,729
3,985

Refrigerant
R-402A
R-402B
R-403B
R-404A
R-417A
R-422A
R-422C
R-422D

R-507

Refrigerant
R-23
R-503
R-508B

14,800
14,560
13,396

Refrigerant
R-422B

R-438A

GWP
2,526

2,265

For More Information

Cole Squiers

Vice President, Sales
cole.squiers@coolsys.com

CoolSys.com

Zander Tatum
Enterprise Business
Development Manager
ztatum@coolsys.com

Justin Vidal

Enterprise Business
Development Manager
justin.vidal@coolsys.com

Matt Wilson
Enterprise Business
Development Manager

matthew.wilson@coolsys.com




