

# SB 1206 LAW IS HERE

Is Your California Business Ready For The Transition To Low-GWP Refrigerants?



# What is the SB 1206 Law?

SB 1206 bans the sale of bulk HFCs with a global warming potential (GWP) over 2200 in California.

As of January 1, 2025, virgin high-GWP refrigerants like R404 and R507 are unavailable in California.

Rest assured—CoolSys is here to help you maintain compliance and keep your operations running smoothly. We offer a convenient SB 1206 action plan ready for deployment today.



### 1: INSPECT

CoolSys will complete a leak inspection to promptly identify and resolve any leaks.

CoolSys' Technicians follow the EPA and CARB strict leak detection, repair and reporting protocol to help you stay in compliance, maximize your system's performance while reducing GHG emissions.

CoolSys can install automatic leak detection systems, as needed.

CoolSys will provide the documentation to upload to the Refrigerant Management Program (RMP) portal.



# **2: TRANSITION**

CoolSys will work with you to design a tailored path to converting to low-GWP refrigerants, which can include gas exchange, the use of banked or recycled refrigerants, or conversion to natural refrigerants such as CO2.



### 3: MANAGE

Regardless of the path chosen, CoolSys technicians will support each conversion step, ensuring optimum refrigerant management, maximum system performance, reduced costs, and lowered emissions.

Using R404 or R507 or any of the refrigerants below?

Implement a strong leak detection and covert to low or ultra-low GWP refrigerant today!



Scan To Learn More

REFRIGERATION		
GWP	Refrigerant	
2,788	R-402A	
2,416	R-402B	
4,458	R-403B	
3,922	R-404A	
2,346	R-417A	
3,143	R-422A	
3,085	R-422C	
2,729	R-422D	
3,985	R-507	

VHP		
Refrigerant	GWP	
R-23	14,800	
R-503	14,560	
R-508B	13,396	
AC		
Refrigerant	GWP	
R-422B	2,526	
R-438A	2,265	

#### For More Information

**Cole Squiers** Vice President, Sales cole.squiers@coolsys.com Zander Tatum Enterprise Business Development Manager ztatum@coolsys.com

#### Justin Vidal

Enterprise Business Development Manager justin.vidal@coolsys.com Matt Wilson

Enterprise Business Development Manager matthew.wilson@coolsys.com

#### CoolSys.com